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Preliminary population statistics

2015, October

Finland's preliminary population figure 5,485,210 at the end
of October

According to Statistics Finland's preliminary data, Finland's population at the end of October was
5,485,210. Over the January to October period, Finland's population increased by 13,460 persons,
which is 5,600 persons fewer than for the corresponding period of the year before. The main
reason for the population increase was migration gain from abroad: the number of immigrants
was 10,160 higher than that of emigrants. Natural population growth, or excess of births to deaths,
was 3,300 persons.
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*Preliminary data

According to the preliminary statistics for the January to October period, 22,720 persons immigrated to
Finland from abroad and 12,560 persons emigrated from Finland. The number of immigrants was 4,550
lower and the number of emigrants 870 lower than in the corresponding period of the previous year. In
all, 6,250 of the immigrants and 8,700 of the emigrants were Finnish citizens.

During the January to October period, 46,520 children were born, which is 2,110 children fewer than in
the corresponding period of 2014. The number of deaths was 43,220, which is 190 lower than one year
earlier.

Helsinki 17.9.2015 Quoting is encouraged provided Statistics Finland is acknowledged as the source.



According to the preliminary data, the number of inter-municipal migrations totalled 235,330 over the
January to October period. Compared with the previous January to October period, the increase was 4,120
migrations according to the municipal division of 2015.
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Appendix tables

Appendix table 1. Preliminary data on vital statistics by month of occurence 2015

Month Live births Deaths  Excess of Intermunicipal Immigration Emigration Net Population Population
births migration migration increase

Total 46516 43220 3 296 235 331 22724 12 563 10 161 13457 5485210
January 4 620 4918 -298 19 974 2132 1233 899 601 5472354
February 4186 4338 -152 16 253 1868 908 960 808 5473162
March 4 570 4693 -123 17 359 1886 969 917 794 5473956
April 4 599 4519 80 18 093 1898 914 984 1064 5475020
May 4595 4249 346 22 284 1929 1017 912 1258 5476278
June 4 650 4018 632 27 366 2385 1166 1219 1851 5478129
July 4970 4021 949 23 962 2534 1194 1340 2289 5480418
August 5014 4147 867 41 396 3721 2268 1453 2320 5482738
September 4728 3999 729 28 490 2514 1737 777 1506 5484244
October 4 584 4318 266 20 154 1857 1157 700 9664 5485210
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